Individual Project Report

Con Mis Manos Baﬂealft%ulgrgot}gg Literacy and Child

Project Description

1. Describe the project. What was done, when, and where did the project activities take place?

This project was to improve and enhance the Con Mis Manos Resource Center facility in Matamoros, Mexico.
Con Mis Manos assists the deaf and their families through education, counseling, vocational training, and
evangelism. At present, this facility is lacking many basic items that will help give the occupants and students
much motivation to succeed in their lives. The majority of the items that are direly desired were purchased locally
in the U.S. then transferred across into Matamoros, Mexico. The items were purchased between August 2016
and April 2017 with most being purchased by October 2016.

2. How many people benefited from this project?

The people that benefitted from this project are the students and parents of the students that attend Con Mis
Manos as well as the residents that stay there full-time. At this time, there are 42 students and 15 residents (full-
time).

3. Who were the beneficiaries, how were they impacted by this project, and what humanitarian need was met?
All the students and full-time residents now have basic needs such as refrigerated food, bedding, and cooking
which were greatly improved by the purchase of the following: washer, refrigerator, oven, water dispenser, air
conditioning, bedding, tables, and chairs.

4. How many Rotarians participated in this project?
There were Rotarians from the U.S. and Mexico who participated in this project. Five From Brownsville-Sunrise
and two from the Brownsville Club. Four Rotarians from the Matamoros Professional Club participated as well.

5. What did they do? Please give at least two examples, not including financial support provided to the project.
First and most importantly, the Rotarians helped with the purchase of the items at the various stores. This
included help with the tax-exempt status at each store, moving the items through the store, and loading them into
the vehicles. Also, additional assistance was needed with financial transactions between the U.S. and Mexico.
Rotarians accomplished this difficult task efficiently.

6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?
N/A

Financial Report

Date Description Funding Source Amount %
Aug 03, 2016 Grant Awarded District Grant $4,000.00 50.00 %
Aug 03, 2016 Club/Other $500.00 6.25 %

Total: $8,000.00 100.00 %



Date

Aug 03, 2016

Aug 03, 2016

Description

AC Units (Minisplits)
(3 Units)

Twin Mattresses (8)

Metal storage
cabinets (3)

Projector for
Classroom

Embroidery Machine

Large folding tables
(5)

School kitchen
refrigerator

Stove for School
Kitchen

Barrel Fans (2)

Washing Machine
Boys Home

MFC Copier/Printer
Folding chairs (30)
Dry erase boards (2)

Water
Dispenser/Cooler

Misc Supplies

Bank Service Fee

Description
MOU from RC of
Brownsville

MOU from Club Rotario
Matamoros Profesional

Club (RC of Brownsville
Sunrise) Funding

Supplier Local Amount
Climas &

Refacciones de

Matamoros SA de $1,755.31
CcVv

Parra Furniture $1,080.00
Sams Club USA $899.94
Best Buy USA $699.99
Walmart USA $549.00
Sams Club $499.90
Brownsville

Home Depot USA $475.20
Home Depot Mexico $6,723.28
Sams Club USA $359.68
Home D(Iepot $320.96
Brownsville

Best Buy Brownsville $299.99
Walmart USA $294.90
Office Depot USA $199.98
Sams Club $169.84
Brownsville

Misc Supplier $13.19
Texas Community $2.45

Bank

Funding Source Amount
Club/Other $1,000.00
Club/Other $2,500.00
Total: $8,000.00
Currency Tax Total
uUsD $0.00 $1,755.31
uUsD $0.00 $1,080.00
uUsD $0.00 $899.94
uUsD $0.00 $699.99
uUsD $0.00 $549.00
uUsD $0.00 $499.90
uUsD $0.00 $475.20
MXN $1,075.72  $7,799.00
uUsD $0.00 $359.68
uUsD $0.00 $320.96
uUsD $0.00 $299.99
uUsD $0.00 $294.90
uUsD $0.00 $199.98
uUsD $0.00 $169.84
uUsD $0.00 $13.19
uUsD $0.00 $2.45
Total:

%

12.50 %

31.25%

100.00 %

Amount

$1,755.31

$1,080.00

$899.94

$699.99
$549.00

$499.90

$475.20

$379.67
$359.68
$320.96

$299.99
$294.90
$199.98

$169.84
$13.19
$2.45

$8,000.00



