Individual Project Report Con Mis Manos Basic Education, Literacy and Child Health Project

Project Description

- 1. Describe the project. What was done, when, and where did the project activities take place? This project was to improve and enhance the Con Mis Manos Resource Center facility in Matamoros, Mexico. Con Mis Manos assists the deaf and their families through education, counseling, vocational training, and evangelism. At present, this facility is lacking many basic items that will help give the occupants and students much motivation to succeed in their lives. The majority of the items that are direly desired were purchased locally in the U.S. then transferred across into Matamoros, Mexico. The items were purchased between August 2016 and April 2017 with most being purchased by October 2016.
- 2. How many people benefited from this project?

 The people that benefitted from this project are the students and parents of the students that attend Con Mis Manos as well as the residents that stay there full-time. At this time, there are 42 students and 15 residents (full-time).
- 3. Who were the beneficiaries, how were they impacted by this project, and what humanitarian need was met? All the students and full-time residents now have basic needs such as refrigerated food, bedding, and cooking which were greatly improved by the purchase of the following: washer, refrigerator, oven, water dispenser, air conditioning, bedding, tables, and chairs.
- 4. How many Rotarians participated in this project?

 There were Rotarians from the U.S. and Mexico who participated in this project. Five From Brownsville-Sunrise and two from the Brownsville Club. Four Rotarians from the Matamoros Professional Club participated as well.
- 5. What did they do? Please give at least two examples, not including financial support provided to the project. First and most importantly, the Rotarians helped with the purchase of the items at the various stores. This included help with the tax-exempt status at each store, moving the items through the store, and loading them into the vehicles. Also, additional assistance was needed with financial transactions between the U.S. and Mexico. Rotarians accomplished this difficult task efficiently.
- 6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role? N/A

Financial Report

Date	Description	Funding Source	Amount	%
Aug 03, 2016	Grant Awarded	District Grant	\$4,000.00	50.00 %
Aug 03, 2016		Club/Other	\$500.00	6.25 %
	I	Total:	\$8,000.00	100.00 %

Date		Description		Funding Source		Amoun	t %	
			U from RC of wnsville					
Aug 03 2016		MOU from Club Rotario Matamoros Profesional			Club/Other		\$1,000.00	12.50 %
Aug 03, 2016		Club (RC of Brownsville Sunrise) Funding)	Club/Other		\$2,500.00	31.25 %
				Total:		al: \$8,000.00	100.00 %	
Description	Supplier		Local Amount	Cur	rency	Tax	Total	Amount
AC Units (Minisplits) (3 Units)	Climas & Refacciones de Matamoros SA o CV	de	\$1,755.31	USI	D	\$0.00	\$1,755.31	\$1,755.31
Twin Mattresses (8)	Parra Furniture	arra Furniture		USD		\$0.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
Metal storage cabinets (3)	Sams Club USA		\$899.94	USD		\$0.00	\$899.94	\$899.94
Projector for Classroom	Best Buy USA		\$699.99	USD		\$0.00	\$699.99	\$699.99
Embroidery Machine	Walmart USA		\$549.00	USD		\$0.00	\$549.00	\$549.00
Large folding tables (5)	Sams Club Brownsville		\$499.90	USD		\$0.00	\$499.90	\$499.90
School kitchen refrigerator	Home Depot USA		\$475.20	USD		\$0.00	\$475.20	\$475.20
Stove for School Kitchen	Home Depot Mexico		\$6,723.28	MXN		\$1,075.72	\$7,799.00	\$379.67
Barrel Fans (2)	Sams Club USA		\$359.68	USD		\$0.00	\$359.68	\$359.68
Washing Machine Boys Home	Home Depot Brownsville		\$320.96	USD		\$0.00	\$320.96	\$320.96
MFC Copier/Printer	Best Buy Brownsville		\$299.99	USD		\$0.00	\$299.99	\$299.99
Folding chairs (30)	Walmart USA		\$294.90		D	\$0.00	\$294.90	\$294.90
Dry erase boards (2)	Office Depot US	SA	\$199.98	USI	D	\$0.00	\$199.98	\$199.98
Water Dispenser/Cooler	Sams Club Brownsville		\$169.84	USD		\$0.00	\$169.84	\$169.84
Misc Supplies	Misc Supplier		\$13.19	USI	D	\$0.00	\$13.19	\$13.19
Bank Service Fee	Texas Community Bank		\$2.45	5 USD		\$0.00	\$2.45	\$2.45
							Total:	\$8,000.00